VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

Payroll Ending
Village Portion of Social Security
Village Portion of Medicare

Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF

Payroll 3/29/24
Total Payroll Expense

Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks
Total Manual Checks & Wires

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium

City of Chicago (Water Payment)
Total ACH Debits

Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 04-05-2024
Total Payable Vouchers

Grand Total Payments

04.01.2024

3.23.2024

11,434.80
8,353.54

579,267.60
599,055.94

300.492.30

282,457.58
281,241.80

734,247.96

TOTALS

$ 599,055.94

$ 300,492.30

$ 563,699.38

$ 734,247.96

| $ 2,197,495.58 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: cperez
Printed: 03/27/2024 - 2:14PM
Batch: 00205.04.2024
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PSI684779 Station supplies 211.47 04/05/2024  10-30-62030
Check Total: 211.47
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
148100/1 Fastners 6.28 04/05/2024  10-30-62050
148150/1 Hose nozzles 29.90 04/05/2024  10-30-62040
Check Total: 36.18
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
148037/1 Soaps, trash bags, paper towels, cleaners, fresher 178.54 04/05/2024  10-90-62680
148104/1 Black wires, Unin splices 40.38 04/05/2024  34-01-62860
Check Total: 218.92 '
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
148057/1 Credit -55.84 04/05/2024  34-01-62590
148058/1 Faucet hoses, power strips, square plugs 93.21 04/05/2024  34-01-62590
14811711 Key, key tag 12.43 04/05/2024  10-90-62680
148185/1 Cover, square box, conduit 29.17 04/05/2024  10-90-62590
Check Total: 78.97
Vendor: 3364 ADP SCREENING & SELECTION Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
1245111-03-2024 Additional screening March2024 18.66 04/05/2024  10-60-60000
1245111-03-2024 Monthly screening services March2024 32.32 04/05/2024  10-60-60000
Check Total: 50.98
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
203509 Aluminum large swivel snaphooks 1,260.00 04/05/2024  10-90-82630
204218 SCBA retainer 167.00 04/05/2024  10-30-50800
204219 Firefighting helmets x2 736.00 04/05/2024  10-30-62180
204563 Firefighting boots 419.00 04/05/2024  10-30-62180

Check Total: 2,582.00
Vendor: 3576 AIRGAS USA, LLC Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
9147495252 Oxygen tanks refill 393.04 04/05/2024  10-30-62090

Check Total: 393.04
Vendor: 0010 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
78647 Chlorine 1,467.03 04/05/2024  34-01-62880

Check Total: 1,467.03
Vendor: 1776 AMERICAN DOOR AND DOCK Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
034898 Reset button -cycled door for proper operation 455.00 04/05/2024  34-01-62590

Check Total: 455.00
Vendor: 0542 AMERIMARK DIRECT Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
20243051 Earth Day giveaways and events during the year 3,227.99 04/05/2024  10-13-75000

Check Total: 3,227.99
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
6020203177 Carpet service 119.48 04/05/2024  10-20-52600
6020218262 Carpet service 199.77 04/05/2024  10-13-52600
6020220388 Carpet service 119.48 04/05/2024  10-20-52600
6020220389 Carpet service 199.77 04/05/2024  10-13-52600

Check Total: 638.50
Vendor: 2809 ARTISTIC ENGRAVING Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
22701 Badges 3,063.10 04/05/2024  10-30-40806
22729 Badges 1,217.25 04/05/2024  10-30-40300
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Check Total: 4,280.35
Vendor: 3832 AT&T Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
4190377808 Franklin Park water tower March 746.43 04/05/2024  10-02-51200

Check Total: 746.43
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
847288012603 Fire station 1 outside phone- Feb 50.52 04/05/2024  10-02-51200
847671155603 Alarm circuits and multiple single lines for Marc 390.53 04/05/2024  10-02-51200

Check Total: 441.05
Vendor: 6665 IRENE AVITIA Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
032224 Reimb for airfare and transportation- NLC 354.97 04/05/2024  10-01-53150

Check Total: 354.97
Vendor: 3425 B&K EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
S-INVP-000120 Fuel station monthly inspections (March24-Feb2 1,428.00 04/05/2024  08-01-53000

Check Total: 1,428.00
Vendor: 1412 BATTERY SERVICE CORP Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
0107654 Industrial lift batteries (4 @ $278.95) 1,115.80 04/05/2024  08-01-50090

Check Total: 1,115.80
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
2518 To remove valve coil from pump #4 at King st pt 2,500.00 04/05/2024  34-01-50940
2519 To replace 2 way valve at pump #4 King st pumg 4,100.00 04/05/2024  34-01-50940

Check Total: 6,600.00
Vendor: 2036 BEST TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
BTL-23136-3 Bullet trap inspection, basic clean, supplies 2,370.00 04/05/2024  10-20-52700

Check Total: 2,370.00
Vendor: 1571 BRADY INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
8708336 Brush boardwalk 264.00 04/05/2024  34-01-62070
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 264.00
Vendor: 0503 BUILDERS ASPHALT, LLC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
133000 Cold patch delivery 7,711.00 04/05/2024  19-01-87000
Check Total: 7,711.00
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
0103970 Professional services on Accela 2/24-2/29/2024 1,330.00 04/05/2024  10-02-81000
0104051 Professional services on Accela land Mgmt 3/1-3 2,030.00 04/05/2024  10-02-81000
Check Total: 3,360.00
Vendor: 4252 . CHICAGO SPENCE TOOL & RUBBER Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
1300046-01 Lockwashers, parts 764.60 04/05/2024  10-90-62780
Check Total: 764.60
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
5040921222Mar24 00WS Wolf Rd 5040921222 2/7-3/13/24 148.96 04/05/2024  10-50-62330
5566322000Mar24 3022 Cullerton 5566322000 1/31-3/7/24 4278 04/05/2024  10-50-62330
6484021222Mar24 2709 Scott 6484021222 2/7-3/13/24 394.69 04/05/2024  10-50-62330
6686895000Mar24 2599 Scott 6686895000 2/7-3/13/24 274.43 04/05/2024  10-50-62330
6911683111Mar24 3900 Mannheim 6911683111 2/7-3/13/24 2435 04/05/2024  10-50-62330
7517571222Mar24 3548 River Rd 7517571222 1/31-3/7/24 33.65 04/05/2024  10-50-62330
Check Total: 918.86
Vendor: 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
1110179254 1 truck tire parts and labor #206 607.67 04/05/2024  10-90-50100
1110179256 1 truck tire parts and labor #212 378.65 04/05/2024  34-02-50100
Check Total: 986.32
Vendor: 5617 CONNELLY ELECTRIC Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
15854 Electrical assessment of charging stations- VH p: 640.00 04/05/2024  10-13-52600
Check Total: 640.00

Vendor: 3302

CORE & MAIN LP

Check Sequence: 27

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/27/2024 - 2:14 PM)



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
U466819 Tapt rep clps 618.00 04/05/2024  34-01-62860
U480194 Soft copper tubes 1,784.20 04/05/2024  34-01-62860

Check Total: 2,402.20
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
333578 March newsletters 2,352.06 04/05/2024  10-01-51880
333609 Business cards- 4 employees 130.69 04/05/2024  10-60-50400

Check Total: 2,482.75
Vendor: 1464 Dé&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
0000401758 Switches 613.00 04/05/2024  09-01-64000

Check Total: 613.00
Vendor: 2373 DAVEY RESOURCE GROUP Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
9000036661 1 year Treekeeper subscription 3,600.00 04/05/2024  10-90-62720

Check Total: 3,600.00
Vendor: 5125 DIRECTIONAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
0314 Refund for street opening deposit for permit 24B 2,500.00 04/05/2024  10-13-30370

Check Total: 2,500.00
Vendor: 3093 DOBSON ENTERTAINMENT, INC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
4662 Social media video- Passports 975.00 04/05/2024  10-01-51880

Check Total: 975.00
Vendor: 3829 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
11041 Transmitter replacement with backup level 13,400.00 04/05/2024  34-01-88911

Check Total: 13,400.00
Vendor: 4039 EUCLID MANAGERS Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
5396090Mar24 Dental April2024 14,953.53 04/05/2024  10-52-62390
5396090Mar24 Long term disabiltiy April2024 1,300.05 04/05/2024  10-52-62370
5396090Mar24 Short term disability April2024 3,833.45 04/05/2024  10-52-62370
5396090Mar24 Voluntary life April2024 1,356.66 04/05/2024  10-52-59000
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5396090Mar24 Vision April2024 914.46 04/05/2024  10-52-62390

Check Total: 22,358.15
Vendor: 4183 DBA POLLARDWATER FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC #3326 Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
0257075 Super high heat pails 755.45 04/05/2024  34-02-63070

Check Total: 755.45
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
0481637 (qty 260) Wall MIUs 32,450.60 04/05/2024  34-01-62825

Check Total: 32,450.60
Vendor: 5061 FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
279736 Front end alignment #227 76.99 04/05/2024  10-90-50100
279844 4 tires parts and labor #890 559.24 04/05/2024  10-20-50300

Check Total: 636.23
Vendor: 0080 FRANKLIN PARK BUILDING MATERIAL Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
60086 River rocks 236.00 04/05/2024  34-01-62860

Check Total: 236.00
Vendor: 0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
14034 Excavation to locate 2" lead service to main and 6,425.00 04/05/2024  34-01-62860

Check Total: 6,425.00
Vendor: 4885 FREEDOM HEATING & COOLING, INC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
37214075 Found loose wire at thermostat which shorted ou 214.00 04/05/2024  34-01-62860
67221877 Ignition Control module 760.00 04/05/2024  34-01-62590

Check Total: 974.00
Vendor: 6062 GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
5268 Asphalt release agents 304.45 04/05/2024  10-90-62680

Check Total: 304.45
Vendor: 5650 GOLDSTAR PRODUCTS INC Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
0079817-IN Floor polish and protect 6 1,103.16 04/05/2024  10-30-62060

Check Total: 1,103.16
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
9042811670 Fluorescent ballasts 700.64 04/05/2024  10-20-52600
9042811688 Wardrobe locker 342.85 04/05/2024  10-90-62590
9042811696 Utility Dome marker 352.00 04/05/2024  10-90-62600

Check Total: 1,395.49
Vendor: 0691 GREAT LAKES CONCRETE, LLC Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
252119 2" and 4" Concrete adjusting rings 1,132.82 04/05/2024  34-02-63070

Check Total: 1,132.82
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
2403071 Payroll processing for ck dates 2/16, 3/1/24 3,600.00 04/05/2024  10-60-51900

Check Total: 3,600.00
Vendor: 1555 H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
43273 Street lighting maint- Grand & Martens 2,946.74 04/05/2024  10-50-62340
43282 Traffic signal cont maint- various locations 997.50 04/05/2024  10-90-62690

Check Total: 3,944.24
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.I.P AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
12021-1 Transducer #216 50.50 04/05/2024  08-01-50034
12049-1 Pads & rotors #879 255.93 04/05/2024  08-01-50020
12055-1 Head light #220 10.85 04/05/2024  08-01-50090
12093-1 Oil filter #226 3.99 04/05/2024  08-01-50090
12098-1 Stock oil filters (12 @$3.95) 47.40 04/05/2024  08-01-50090

Check Total: 368.67
Vendor: 2022 HASTINGS AIR-ENERGY CONTROL, INC. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
PS-10005892 Plymovent repair at station #1 355.00 04/05/2024  10-30-62040

Check Total: 355.00
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Vendor: 0390 HIGH SPEED RAIL ALLIANCE Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
031124 Membership fee 250.00 04/05/2024  10-01-52135

Check Total: 250.00
Vendor: 5563 HIGH STAR TRAFFIC Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
4140 Stop signs, Red post reflectors 2,430.00 04/05/2024  10-90-62610
4141 Misc signs, offset fittings 674.75 04/05/2024  10-90-62610

Check Total: 3,104.75
Vendor: 4230 Public Health Illinois Dept Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
03252024 Renewal certified plumbing inspector license 150.00 04/05/2024  34-01-52000

Check Total: 150.00
Vendor: 3705 JAMES DOWDEN & ASSOCIATES, INC Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
7985 Site meetings, plans for park 1,890.00 04/05/2024  10-90-87000

Check Total: 1,890.00
Vendor: 1209 JANET G MARTINEZ Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
INV-0088 March2024 Spanish newsletter translation 198.00 04/05/2024  10-01-51880

Check Total: 198.00
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
209335 Yard waste services 523.25 04/05/2024  09-01-64000

Check Total: 523.25
Vendor: 1254 JS PRINTING Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
Wo175 Vinyl adhesive stickers for posting vacant proper 70.00 04/05/2024  10-13-51800

Check Total: 70.00
Vendor: 4545 KCS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
18312 Proofpoint spam filter software 660.79 04/05/2024  10-02-54200
18312 SentinelOne server 368.00 04/05/2024  10-02-54200
18312 Max online back of servers for Solarwind 450.00 04/05/2024  10-02-55040
18312 Ironscales 676.00 04/05/2024  10-02-54200
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18312 Veem backup replication 135.00 04/05/2024  10-02-55040
18312 Office 365 2,110.50 04/05/2024  10-02-54200
18312 Consulting services for Feb 747.50 04/05/2024  10-02-51150
18312 GFI AV server & workstation 1,230.48 04/05/2024  10-02-54200
Check Total: 6,378.27
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
4883 Replacement of reinforced curb of public sidewa 2,330.00 04/05/2024  34-01-62860
4885 Replacement of reinforced street opening 3,460.00 04/05/2024  34-01-62860
4886 Replacement of reinforced curb w street drain- re 4,550.00 04/05/2024  34-02-63070
4887 Replacement of reinforced section of street by sa 5,630.00 04/05/2024  34-02-63070
4888 Replacement of reinforced street opening to wate 3,250.00 04/05/2024  34-01-62860
4891 Replacement of reinforced public sidewalk 1,800.00 04/05/2024  34-01-62860
Check Total: 21,020.00
Vendor: 4408 KUUSAKOSKIUSLLC Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
A-11989 Electronic recycling 744.00 04/05/2024  09-01-64000
Check Total: 744.00
Vendor: 0358 LED & SAFETY Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
2420746 Easy wedge 44.90 04/05/2024  10-90-82630
2420747 Long reach tool 34.99 04/05/2024  10-90-82630
Check Total: 79.89
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
59860 Brushless EPW 399.99 04/05/2024  10-90-82630
59861 Galv nipples, couplings, clamps, guard tape, stru 944.49 04/05/2024  10-90-62590
59866 Brushless EPW 399.99 04/05/2024  34-01-82840
59915 Galv nipples, Tapcon 130.70 04/05/2024  10-90-62590
60226 Copper pipes, Press BVs, Press cplgs 305.99 04/05/2024  34-01-62590
60270 4 bags of Miracle grow 39.88 04/05/2024  10-90-62600
60307 Galv pipes, clamps, PVC tees, couplings 677.82 04/05/2024  10-90-62590
60346 Washer machine, rust remover gallon 599.99 04/05/2024  34-01-62590
60381 Clamps, PVC elbows, fender washers 57.07 04/05/2024  10-90-62780
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60497 Clamps, Drain, PVC bushings 57.91 04/05/2024  10-90-50110

Check Total: 3,613.83
Vendor: 1743 MENNON RUBBER & SAFETY PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
55711 Yellow vests 135.00 04/05/2024  34-01-60600

Check Total: 135.00
Vendor: 6363 EDWARD C. MILLEA Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
031824 Reimbursement for Journey man plumbers licens 30.00 04/05/2024  34-01-52000
6218 Reimbursement for ILPHCC class 55.00 04/05/2024  34-01-52000
7002 Reimbursement for class on 4/20/24 55.00 04/05/2024  34-01-52000

Check Total: 140.00
Vendor: 0329 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
R81728 Air valves and labor ( installation) 766.39 04/05/2024  08-01-50090

Check Total: 766.39
Vendor: 2106 MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
24-87072 April 2024 services 17,334.34 04/05/2024  10-20-60400

Check Total: 17,334.34
Vendor: 0736 MYS, INC Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
3 Belmont Ave Reconstruction #3 11/9-12/8/2023 88,736.07 04/05/2024  65-10-84200

Check Total: 88.736.07
Vendor: 2785 NEXTIME, INC. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
127926 Time cards 77.83 04/05/2024  10-90-50700

Check Total: 77.83
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
83226800007Feb2 10920 King 83226800007 1/29-2/26/24 518.36 04/05/2024  34-01-62940

Check Total: 518.36
Vendor: 2107 NORCOMM PUBLIC SAFETY COMM., INC. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
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24-87084 Emergency dispatch services, April 2024 66,780.69 04/05/2024  07-01-40300

Check Total: 66,780.69
Vendor: 4333 North East Multi-Regional Training, Inc. Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
347657 Street crimes program- 2 officers 650.00 04/05/2024  10-20-52001

Check Total: 650.00
Vendor: 2249 ORKIN Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
257666495 Weekly services 415,99 04/05/2024  10-60-62460
257666496 Weekly services 415.99 04/05/2024  10-60-62460
257666999 Weekly services 453.99 04/05/2024  10-60-62460
259170000 Weekly services 453.99 04/05/2024  10-60-62460

Check Total: 1,739.96
Vendor: 8300 PAGODA COMPUTER SUPPLIES Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
16080 Printer replacement for bldg dept 450.00 04/05/2024  10-02-80100

Check Total: 450.00
Vendor: 0141 PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
2 Ambulance billing fee Feb2024 1,400.99 04/05/2024  10-30-62140

Check Total: 1,400.99
Vendor: 5059 PARTNERS AND PAWS VETERINARY SERVICES Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
132118 K9 boarding 252.00 04/05/2024  10-20-57000

Check Total: 252.00
Vendor: 7774 PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
5701455 New hire drug & alcohol exam auxiliary officer 165.00 04/05/2024  10-52-53000
5701949 New hire physical Firefighter 780.00 04/05/2024  10-52-53000
5704272 New hire physical Firefighter 705.00 04/05/2024  10-52-53000
5708710 TB skin test 35.00 04/05/2024  10-52-53000
5708713 New hire physical Firefighter 560.00 04/05/2024  10-52-53000
5710334 TB skin test 35.00 04/05/2024  10-52-53000
5713329 New hire DOT drug & alcohol screen & Hep 225.00 04/05/2024  10-52-53000
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5713337 Hepatitis vaccine 120.00 04/05/2024  10-52-53000
5713347 Hepatitis vaccine 120.00 04/05/2024  10-52-53000
5719319 Respirator clearance PFTs 195.00 04/05/2024  10-52-53000
5719331 Respirator clearance PFTs 195.00 04/05/2024  10-52-53000
5735958 New Hire DOT certification exams 495.00 04/05/2024  10-52-53000
5735961 New Hire DOT certification exams 495.00 04/05/2024  10-52-53000
5741026 Hepatitis vaccine 120.00 04/05/2024  10-52-53000

Check Total: 4,245.00
Vendor: 0151 PIRTANO CONSTRUCTION INC Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False
031424 Refund for street opening deposit for permit 24 E 2,500.00 04/05/2024  10-13-30370

Check Total: 2,500.00
Vendor: 4235 PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False
1700March24 Postage 192.14 04/05/2024  34-01-51500
1700March24 Postage 192.14 04/05/2024  10-01-51500

Check Total: 384.28
Vendor: 0623 RALPH HELM INC. Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False
390631 Chainsaw chain 97.19 04/05/2024  10-30-80570
390772 Chainsaw parts 194.37 04/05/2024  10-30-80570

Check Total: 291.56
Vendor: 4552 REPUBLIC SERVICES #551 Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False
0551-015883835 Scavenger services, March2024 147,179.52 04/05/2024  09-01-64010

Check Total: 147,179.52